

Capevin Holdings Ltd (South Africa) and Distell Group Ltd (South Africa) - Informative Notice - Update

30 January 2018

Further to the FTSE/JSE informative notice released on 17 January 2018 regarding the transaction between Distell Group Ltd (South Africa, DST, ZAE000028668) and Capevin Holdings Ltd (South Africa, CVH, ZAE000167714) to form Distell Group Holdings Ltd (South Africa, DGH, ZAE000248811), FTSE/JSE notes that certain regulatory approvals are still forthcoming and an updated transaction timetable is expected to be released at a future date.

The previously anticipated index treatment and timings will be revised upon receipt of further information and updated timetables.

FTSE/JSE will issue a further notice to confirm treatment in due course.

For further information please contact FTSE Russell Client Services at info@ftserussell.com or call:

Australia Hong Kong Japan London New York +1800 653 680 +852 2164 3333 +81 3 3581 2764 +44 (0) 20 7866 1810 +1866 551 0617

Alternatively please visit our website at www.ftserussell.com

Terms of Use | Copyright © 2018 FTSE Russell